Smoking cessation therapies are more likely to succeed for patients who are motivated to stop smoking and who are provided 

with additional advice and support.

 

The efficacy of Varenicline in smoking cessation was demonstrated in 3 clinical trials involving chronic cigarette smokers (≥ 10 

cigarettes per day). Two thousand six hundred nineteen (2619) patients received Varenicline 1 mg BID (titrated during the first 

week), 669 patients received bupropion 150 mg BID (also titrated) and 684 patients received placebo.

 

Comparative clinical studies

Two identical double-blind clinical trials prospectively compared the efficacy of Varenicline (1 mg twice daily), sustained release